

FEB 0 7 2022

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Estimated Charge

Help

1506176383 <del>-</del>		Page: 3 of 6	2022-02-04 07:17:27	PST 195482776	545	From: Kaity Toor
DocuSign Envelo	ope ID: 35A01/	5E-A987-4CC6-A760-5BAF	4CDFC1DC		, <b>* *</b>	
A	PPLICAT •	ION BY FOREIGN	CORPORATION FO BUSINESS IN FLO	R AUTHORIZATION <sup>-</sup> RIDA	FO TRANSACT	
				S, THE FOLLOWING IS SU S IN THE STATE OF FLOP		
	Therapeutic				<u></u>	
		poration; must include "15 p," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.		ANY," "CORPORATION."		
(lf nan	ne unavailab	le in Florida, enter alterna	te corporate name adopted fo	or the purpose of transacting be	isiness in Florida)	
2. Delaw			3, 46-15372			
(State	e or country i	under the law of which it	s incorporated)	(FEI number, if applic	able)	
4, 12/06			5. Perpetual			
	(Date o	fincorporation)		(Date of duration, if other than	i perpetual)	
6. Upon (	Qualification			/		
			msacted business in Florida, 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S.,	if prior to registration) to determine penalty liability)	1022 FE	
7 <u>6310 N</u>	ancy Ridge F	Drive, Suite 101, San Die				+++ 1000 
			(Principal office :	iddress)	LL PH	
same			(Current mailing address	10 11 <b>0</b> (	P¥	r 🗝 🕯
			(Current maning address	, ir dinerent)	PH 4: 24	**************************************
8. Name	and <u>street</u>	address of Florida regis	tered agent: (P.O. Box <u>N</u>	<u>OT</u> acceptable)	24	
	Name:	<u>C T Corporation System</u>				
Office A	ddress:	1200 South Pine Island F	load			
		Plantation	Fi	orida 33324		
		(Cit	v)	(Zip code)		
		-		•		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T Corporation System Querice Boll Denise Bell. Assistant Secretary (Registered agent's signature) By:

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

06176383	Page: 4 d	of 6	2022-02-04 07:17:27 PST	19548277645	From: Kaity
cuSign Erivelo	ope ID. 35A01A5E-A987-4CC	6-A760-5BAF4CD	FC1DC		
11. Nam	es and business address	ses of officers	and/or directors:		
A. DIRI	ECTORS				
	Dun Durgaan				
Address:	6310 Nancy Ridge Drive	<u>, Suite 101, San</u>	Diego, CA 92121		
-					
Vice Chai	rman: <u>none</u>				
Address:	*****				
Director:					
			Diego, CA 92121		
Director					
			Diego, CA 92121		
Address.	JOIN MARCY RIDGE DAVE	Suite IVI, San E	negu, ( // 7212)		
B. OFFI					20
					2022 FE
Hester	<u>Milley Schi, Fieb.</u>				مینین <del>س</del>
Address:	6310 Nancy Ridge Drive	. Suite 101, San	Diego, CA 92121	<u> </u>	
Vice Presi	dent: <u>none</u>				:: 2 <b></b>
Secretary	Shape M. Ward				
			Diego, CA 92121		
			Diego, CA 92121		
	يو المستعدة بالمعام مسمر	ttach an adden	dum to the application listing add	titional officers and/or dire	ectors.
12	1 X- Wil	Sig	nature of Director or Officer		
		iis document (a	and who is listed in number 11 a		
	nd that he or she is awa gree felony as provided		formation submitted in a docum 55. F.S.	ent to the Department of S	tate constitutes
	ane M. Ward			ch	ief Legal Officer

<sup>(</sup>Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Page: 5 of 6

•

## Cidara Therapeutics, Inc.

## Attachment of Additional Directors

- 1. Director Carin Canale-Theakston
- 2. Director Timothy Franson, M.D.
- 3. Director David Gollaher, Ph.D.
- 4. Director Chrysa Mineo
- 5. Director Ted Schroeder

## Address of Officers and Directors

6310 Nancy Ridge Drive

Suite 101

San Diego, California 92121

United States

2022 FEB \_4 PM 4: 24 ML UNHASSEE. 1 



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CIDARA THERAPEUTICS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



ullec's, Recretary of Statu

Authentication: 202566186

